Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://parismou.org/PMoU-Procedures/Library/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://parismou.org/Inspection-Database/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: January 2024



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2 -2024

IMO

9166211

9381407

9143398

9111761

9416824

8710998

9710804

9251755

9580780

9743045

9310288

9104811

9142629

9472036

8711837

9321407

9312169

9326512

9237254

9519298

9577276

9234680

9950129

8118190

9350989

9608740

7015509

9307815

9485899

9832250

9254252

9148233

Name*

LINA
AIKATERINI K
AST MALTA
DOGANBEY
ELECTA

ERA

GAS AMBALAT
OKTAN

ONEGO DUERO
PACIFIC VENTURE
RG CERES
SAKAR

SNOW STARS

SPANACO SIMPLICITY

ZAPADNYY

AASTUN

ABB VICTORIA

AKTEA

APARAIJITA

ARCHON GABRIEL

BLUE CIMENT 3

BULL FLORES

CAPE SPENCER

CEMENT COURIER

CS BEST

DEMAREST TIDE

DIANA

ELECTRA

FETHIYE-M

FRONT SIENA

GINGA MERLIN

GLORIA 1905

Flag

PA
PA
PW
VU
IT
BZ
ID
FO
NL
DM
MH
BG
PW
AG
BZ
PT
AG
MT
BD
LR
LR
ID
DK
AG
SG
VU
KM
GA
PA
HK
SG

PA

Inspection
Date

22-1-2024
22-1-2024
10-2-2024
2-2-2024
7-2-2024
12-2-2024
5-2-2024
18-2-2024
16-1-2024
16-1-2024
30-1-2024
8-2-2024
5-1-2024
1-2-2024
11-2-2024
20-2-2024
15-2-2024
1-2-2024
8-1-2024
27-1-2024
30-1-2024
9-2-2024
22-2-2024
12-2-2024
16-2-2024
7-2-2024
31-1-2024
25-1-2024
6-2-2024
21-2-2024
29-1-2024

20-2-2024

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
11 1-2-2024
25 15-2-2024
14 23-2-2024
20 21-2-2024
16 22-2-2024
4 15-2-2024
11 15-2-2024
6 23-2-2024
18 2-2-2024
23 7-2-2024
9 7-2-2024
12 19-2-2024
28 1-2-2024
12 12-2-2024
12 22-2-2024
3 22-2-2024
12 26-2-2024
2 2-2-2024
27 3-2-2024
8 3-2-2024
3 1-2-2024
20 28-2-2024
5 26-2-2024
12 23-2-2024
4 19-2-2024
2 8-2-2024
24 23-2-2024
15 8-2-2024
1 6-2-2024
2 22-2-2024
7 4-2-2024
8 27-2-2024

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions
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IMO

9115406

9606077

9260055

9536521

6518425

9006112

9436692

9611101

9578995

9605023

9438157

9143439

9621132

9010943

9030486

9374569

8604711

9595046

9619892

51

Name*

GMA SULTAN
GOLDEN AFRICA
GRATIA

HEINZ G

LADY MARIA
LIDER TRABZON
LISCA NERA M
ORION 7
PERSENK
PROPEL GRACE
RIVER OAK
SANTA MARTINA
SAPPHIRE X
SCANBIO VIKING
SHETLAND TRADER
STINA KOSAN
THALASSITIS
TRABZON

VALERIA

Flag

PW
LR
PW
AG
TZ
PA
IT
PA
MT
SG
MH
MT
PA
DK
BB
SG
CcYy
MT

MH

Inspection

Date
5-2-2024

9-2-2024

5-2-2024

12-2-2024

2-2-2024

16-2-2024

5-2-2024

6-2-2024

1-2-2024

7-2-2024

29-1-2024

12-2-2024

1-2-2024

10-2-2024

8-2-2024

25-1-2024

16-2-2024

26-2-2024

28-1-2024

Duration Of

Detention

17

7

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

21-2-2024
15-2-2024
8-2-2024
17-2-2024
6-2-2024
19-2-2024
8-2-2024
22-2-2024
7-2-2024
10-2-2024
3-2-2024
13-2-2024
5-2-2024
10-2-2024
13-2-2024
1-2-2024
21-2-2024
29-2-2024

4-2-2024
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 2 -2024

IMO*

9166211

8710998

8711837

9104811

9111761

9142629

9143398

9251755

9310288

9381407

9416824

9472036

9580780

9710804

9743045

6518425

7015509

8118190

8604711

9006112

9010943

9030486

9115406

9143439

9148233

9234680

9237254

9254252

9260055

9307815

9312169

9321407

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

LINA

ERA

ZAPADNYY

SAKAR

DOGANBEY

SNOW STARS

AST MALTA

OKTAN

RG CERES

AIKATERINI K

ELECTA

SPANACO SIMPLICITY

ONEGO DUERO

GAS AMBALAT

PACIFIC VENTURE

LADY MARIA

DIANA

CEMENT COURIER

THALASSITIS

LIDER TRABZON

SCANBIO VIKING

SHETLAND TRADER

GMA SULTAN

SANTA MARTINA

GLORIA 1905

BULL FLORES

APARAJITA

GINGA MERLIN

GRATIA

ELECTRA

ABB VICTORIA

AASTUN

Flag

PA
BZ
BZ
BG
VU
PW
PW
FO
MH
PA
IT
AG
NL
ID
DM
TZ
KM
AG
cy
PA
DK
BB
PW
MT
PA
ID
BD
SG
PW
GA
AG
PT

Inspection
Date

22-1-2024
12-2-2024
11-2-2024
8-2-2024
2-2-2024
5-1-2024
10-2-2024
18-2-2024
30-1-2024
22-1-2024
7-2-2024
1-2-2024
16-1-2024
5-2-2024
16-1-2024
2-2-2024
31-1-2024
12-2-2024
16-2-2024
16-2-2024
10-2-2024
8-2-2024
5-2-2024
12-2-2024
20-2-2024
9-2-2024
8-1-2024
29-1-2024
5-2-2024
25-1-2024
15-2-2024

20-2-2024

Duration Of
Detention

11

4

12

12

20

28

14

25

16

12

18

11

23

24

12

20

27

15

12

3

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

1-2-2024
15-2-2024
22-2-2024
19-2-2024
21-2-2024

1-2-2024
23-2-2024
23-2-2024

7-2-2024
15-2-2024
22-2-2024
12-2-2024

2-2-2024
15-2-2024

7-2-2024

6-2-2024
23-2-2024
23-2-2024
21-2-2024
19-2-2024
10-2-2024
13-2-2024
21-2-2024
13-2-2024
27-2-2024
28-2-2024

3-2-2024

4-2-2024

8-2-2024

8-2-2024
26-2-2024

22-2-2024

Page 1 of 2
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3

2



IMO*

9326512

9350989

9374569

9436692

9438157

9485899

9519298

9536521

9577276

9578995

9595046

9605023

9606077

9608740

9611101

9619892

9621132

9832250

9950129

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

AKTEA

CS BEST

STINA KOSAN

LISCA NERA M

RIVER OAK

FETHIYE-M

ARCHON GABRIEL

HEINZ G

BLUE CIMENT 3

PERSENK

TRABZON

PROPEL GRACE

GOLDEN AFRICA

DEMAREST TIDE

ORION 7

VALERIA

SAPPHIRE X

FRONT SIENA

CAPE SPENCER

Flag

MT
SG
SG

MH
PA
LR
AG
LR
MT
MT
SG
LR
VU
PA
MH
PA
HK
DK

Inspection
Date

1-2-2024
16-2-2024
25-1-2024

5-2-2024
29-1-2024

6-2-2024
27-1-2024
12-2-2024
30-1-2024

1-2-2024
26-2-2024

7-2-2024

9-2-2024

7-2-2024

6-2-2024
28-1-2024

1-2-2024
21-2-2024

22-2-2024

Duration Of
Detention

2

4

Release Date

2-2-2024
19-2-2024
1-2-2024
8-2-2024
3-2-2024
6-2-2024
3-2-2024
17-2-2024
1-2-2024
7-2-2024
29-2-2024
10-2-2024
15-2-2024
8-2-2024
22-2-2024
4-2-2024
5-2-2024
22-2-2024

26-2-2024

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2

IMO :9166211 Company

- 2024

Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

SOLAR GULF SHIPPING DMCC, , , AE

Name: LINA

Insp.date: 22-1-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Signalling lamp

Estabilishment of working language onboard

On board training and instructions

International Air Pollution Cert.
Stowage/segregation/packaging dangerous goods
Endorsement by flagstate

SOPEP

Stability Information Booklet

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Water level indicator

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Reserve source of energy

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire control plan

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
19731

Date of release
1-2-2024

Duration of detentio
11 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
28

Last Survey

26-7-2023
26-7-2023
18-8-2022

20-8-2028
20-8-2028
17-8-2027

Turkey

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

26-7-2023

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9743045
Name: PACIFIC VENTURE

Insp.date: 16-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Ocean 7 Projects, n/a, n/a, DK
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Dominica

MyriadSea GmbH , Archplatz , Winterthur , Dominica

Gross tonnage
7522

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2014

Total of deficiencies

Bay Bulls 7-2-2024 23 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2023  30-1-2024

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2021 13-6-2026  Sri Lanka 5-9-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-10-2021 13-6-2026  Sri Lanka 16-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Log-books/compulsory entries no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Freeboard marks no
IMO : 9710804 Company Synergy Maritime Pvt Ltd , AKDR Tower, 3/381, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Mettukuppam ,

Name: GAS AMBALAT

Insp.date: 5-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Chennai, Indonesia

Classification society Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Gas carrier Indonesia

Gross tonnage
5178

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2013

Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 15-2-2024 11 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-1-2020 29-8-2024  Poland 14-9-2023
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Load Line 16-9-2019 29-8-2024 Poland 14-9-2023
Biro Klasifikasi Indonesia Safety Management Certificate 6-1-2024 5-4-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Operation of GMDSS equipment Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9580780
Name: ONEGO DUERO

Insp.date: 16-1-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2024

Company TAS TRANSATLANTISCHE , , , Netherlands

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer Onego Shipping & Chartering B.V., Spui 24, 3161, ED Rhoon, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Netherlands 6351 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Trois Rivieres 2-2-2024 18 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-6-2023 22-3-2027
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-4-2022 22-3-2027 Netherlands 5-6-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2023 31-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Lifeboats no
Stowage of rescue boats no
ISM no
IMO : 9472036 Company Hermann Lohmann Schiffahrts, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SPANACO SIMPLICITY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 1-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2984 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Waterford & Bellview 12-2-2024 12 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2022  10-7-2024  Netherlands 17-4-2023
DNV AS Load Line 28-11-2022  10-7-2024  Netherlands 17-4-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2022 2-4-2025 Netherlands 7-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO :9416824
Name: ELECTA

Company

Millenia Maritime Inc, , , Italy

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 7-2-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Italy

Port of detention

Trafigura Maritime Logistics PTE Ltd., , Singapore , SG

Keeldate
2009

Gross tonnage
29712

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 22-2-2024 16 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 31-3-2021  22-12-2024  Dominican 12-3-2023
Republic
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Inert gas system Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2024

IMO : 9381407 Company Nearchos Shipmanagement Co, Aeroporias Street, Argyroupoli, Athens , Panama

Name: AIKATERINI K Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 22-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 5599 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 15-2-2024 25 day(s) 30

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

6-7-2023 10-8-2028
6-7-2023 10-8-2028
15-2-2023 28-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Ballast Water Management System As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9310288 Company Shanghai AM Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: RG CERES Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-1-2024 Charterer Norvic Shipping International LLC, n/a, Sugar Land , US

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 42887 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Prince Rupert 7-2-2024 9 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-11-2021 4-9-2026 China 8-6-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-11-2021 4-9-2026 China 8-6-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 3-8-2023 2-8-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull - cracking no

IMO : 9251755 Company Arcturus Spz oo, , , Faroe Islands

Name: OKTAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 18-2-2024 Charterer ARCTURUS Sp. Z o0.0., Street Hryniewieckiego 1, Szczecin, PL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Faroe Islands 4425 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Swinoujscie 23-2-2024 6 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2023  10-6-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2024 13-7-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 8-12-2023 7-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Segregation of oil and water ballast Rectified no

Load, unload & clean proc. for cargo sp.(tankers) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 38 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9143398 Company DS SHIPPING LTD, , , Palau

Name: AST MALTA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 10-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Palau 3415 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kiel 23-2-2024 14 day(s) 27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2023  27-5-2024

KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2024  30-6-2028

KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 28-12-2023  30-6-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Qil filtering equipment no

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 38 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2

- 2024

IMO : 9142629 Company RANA DENIZCILIK NAKLIYAT, , , Palau
Name: SNOW STARS Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Insp.date: 5-1-2024 Charterer RANA Shipmanagement & Chartering, , istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Palau 2904 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gent 1-2-2024 28 day(s) 44
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Rescue boats

On board training and instructions
Certificates for master and officers

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Crew Training and familiarization

ISM

Wages

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-10-2023 5-12-2026
24-10-2023 5-12-2026
22-12-2023 21-5-2024

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9111761
Name: DOGANBEY
2-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

MIMO SHIPPING SA, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
1941

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Augusta 21-2-2024 20 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2023 13-9-2026  Turkey 31-8-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 26-5-2023 13-9-2026  Turkey 31-8-2023
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2024 30-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Noise, vibration and other ambient factors As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Sanitary Facilities As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Water, pipes, tanks Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Asbestos containing materials To be rectified at yes United Registration and Classification of Services
agreed repair port
Beams, frames, floors — construction To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9104811
Name: SAKAR
Insp.date: 8-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2024

Shipman BG Ltd , kv Chaika, Varna, Bulgaria

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Reserve source of energy

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Bulgaria 13957 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 19-2-2024 12 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2023  31-7-2025
Load Line 29-10-2020 31-7-2025 Poland 8-10-2023

31-8-2023 25-8-2028

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 8711837
Name: ZAPADNYY

Company

Classification society Novel Classification Society S.A.
Peter CREMER GmbH , Glockengiesserwall 3, 20075 Hamburg , DE

Insp.date: 11-2-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Belize

NLS tanker

Port of detention
Silloth

Recognised Organisation

Novel Classification Society S.A.
Novel Classification Society S.A.

Novel Classification Society S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

PE Veliero Ukraine , Office 2, ul Parkovaya 12, 68001, llichyosk , Belize

Gross tonnage
1896

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

22-2-2024 12 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-9-2019 12-7-2024 Germany
16-9-2019 15-4-2024 Germany
4-3-2020 6-12-2024 United Kingdom
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Date

23-4-2023
23-4-2023
19-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 8710998 Company Volando Ventures Co, , , Belize
Name: ERA Classification society Alfa Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 12-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Belize 2236 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Valletta 15-2-2024 4 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Alfa Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-7-2023 30-9-2027  Greece 28-9-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2023 30-9-2027  Greece 28-9-2023
Alfa Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2023 7-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers Rectified no
Fire alarm Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9950129

Name: CAPE SPENCER

Company Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd , Columbia House, 21, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue, Limassol ,

Denmark

Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 22-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Denmark 26914 2022
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 26-2-2024 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-9-2023 28-8-2028
DNV AS Load Line 28-9-2023 28-8-2028
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2024 4-1-2029
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
IMO : 9832250 Company Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd , Columbia House, 21, Spyrou Kyprianou Avenue , Limassol,
Hong Kong (China)
Name: FRONT SIENA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 21-2-2024 Charterer REPSOL, , Madrid, ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Hong Kong (China) 82305 2018
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 22-2-2024 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation

1-12-2023 3-1-2029
1-11-2023 3-1-2029
21-12-2023 1-12-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO :9621132 Company SAPPHIRE SHIPPING LTD, , Majuro, Panama
Name: SAPPHIRE X Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 1-2-2024 Charterer Amaggi sa, Avenue du Tribunal Federal, 34 1005, Lausanne , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32987 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 5-2-2024 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2023 11-3-2028
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-12-2022  11-3-2028
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2022 11-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Fire drills no
Ventilation no
IMO : 9619892 Company Theomar Shipmanagement Corp, Vouliagmenis Avenue, Voula , Athens , Marshall Islands
Name: VALERIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 28-1-2024 Charterer Navi marchant, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 20954 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
South Shields 4-2-2024 8 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2023  24-9-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-7-2023 24-9-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-12-2023  25-12-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO :9611101
Name: ORION 7

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 6-2-2024 Charterer )y
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Panama

General cargo/multipur

TBS Shipping Co LLC, bulvar Myrnyy , Kherson , Panama

Gross tonnage
5223

Port of detention

Pozzallo

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Electrical installations in general
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Fire alarm

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

22-2-2024 17 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-9-2022 18-7-2024 Turkey
23-9-2022 18-7-2024 Turkey
23-9-2022 18-7-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
19-7-2023
19-6-2023
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9608740 Company Pan Marine International Inc, Street 199, Degla, Maadi, Cairo , Vanuatu

Name: DEMAREST TIDE Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 7-2-2024 Charterer ENI CYPRUS LIMITED, 26 LORDOU VYRONOS AVE., NICOSIA, CY

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Vanuatu 3943 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Limassol 8-2-2024 2 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-3-2022 26-3-2027

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2023 1-10-2028

DNV AS Load Line 4-8-2023 1-10-2028 4-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9606077
Name: GOLDEN AFRICA

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Golden Agri Maritime PTE LTD, 108 PASIR PANJANG ROAD -06-00 Golden Agri Plaza,

Fleet Management Middle East, , , Liberia

Insp.date: 9-2-2024 Charterer

Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia

Gross tonnage

1220

Port of detention

Genoa

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Machinery controls alarm

Boiler alarm

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies

15-2-2024 7  day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2023 8-12-2026  Cote d'lvoire 14-12-2023
1-2-2023 8-12-2026 Cote d'lvoire 14-12-2023
Safety Management Certificate 30-11-2023 4-7-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9605023
Name: PROPEL GRACE

Insp.date: 7-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Port of detention

V Ships Ship Management India, , , Singapore

Gross tonnage

Keeldate

Charterer ACT INFRAPORT LTD, , GANDHIDHAM, IN
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Singapore

34795 2010

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Savona 10-2-2024 4 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2023  24-6-2028
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2023 29-2-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-4-2023 29-1-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cleanliness no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
IMO : 9595046 Company Ciner Ship Management, , , Malta
Name: TRABZON Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 26-2-2024 Charterer PACC LINE PTE LTD, NO.1 KIM SENG PROMENADE GREAT WORLD CITY, , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 44635 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 29-2-2024 4  day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2023 7-11-2026  United States 19-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 13-3-2022 7-11-2026  United States 19-9-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-3-2022 12-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9578995 Company Navigation Maritime Bulgare , Navibulgar House, bul Primorski 1, 9000, Varna , Malta

Name: PERSENK Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 1-2-2024 Charterer VITTERRA CHARTERING BV, , ROTTERDAM, NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 18873 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 7-2-2024 7  day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2023 5-7-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-10-2023 5-7-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2020 7-10-2025  Netherlands 16-1-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

IMO : 9577276 Company INTERSHIP NAVIGATION CO-MAI, , , Liberia

Name: BLUE CIMENT 3 Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 30-1-2024 Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Liberia 8559 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 1-2-2024 3 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2021  30-12-2025  Italy 13-1-2024

DNV AS Load Line 30-3-2021 30-12-2025 Italy 22-12-2023

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 5-12-2022 3-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Other (Structural conditions) no

Scuppers, inlets and discharges no

Fire drills no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9536521 Company Gerdes Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: HEINZ G Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 12-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2545 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Kiel 17-2-2024 6 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2021 28-6-2026
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2021 5-1-2026 Germany 30-1-2024
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-1-2021 5-1-2026 Germany 30-1-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Endorsement by flagstate
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Cargo & other hatchways
Public address system
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
yes

no

yes
yes
yes

yes

Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9519298 Company Holger Navigation Corp , Evrou Street , Athens, Liberia
Name: ARCHON GABRIEL Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 27-1-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32987 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Portland 3-2-2024 8 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-11-2021 7-9-2025 Turkey 15-8-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 18-10-2021 7-9-2025 United States 27-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2022  29-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
IMO : 9485899 Company ISKENDERUN GEMI ISLETMECILIGI , Daire 1, Muhittin Ustundag Caddesi 21, Kosuyolu Mah,
Kadikoy, Istanbul , Panama
Name: FETHIYE-M Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 6-2-2024 Charterer Falcon Navigation A/S , Lautrupsgade 7, Level 4, 2100 Copenhaguen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 23443 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Grundartangi 6-2-2024 1 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-10-2023 6-9-2026
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-10-2023 6-9-2026
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 12-10-2023  11-10-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9438157 Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street, Glasgow , Marshall Islands

Name: RIVER OAK Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 29-1-2024 Charterer Essar, Unit 502, Building 9, TTC Industrial Area, Mubai, IN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 8530 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Falmouth 3-2-2024 6 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2023 5-4-2024

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-12-2023 5-4-2024

American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-9-2019 27-9-2024  Togo 7-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Lifeboats no

ISM no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

IMO : 9436692 Company Augusta Due Srl, , , Italy

Name: LISCA NERA M Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 5-2-2024 Charterer Total, , ,CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Italy 25892 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 8-2-2024 4  day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 9-11-2022  24-11-2024

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 23-8-2019  23-7-2024  Spain 28-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9374569 Company BW EPIC KOSAN MARITIME PTE LTD, , , Singapore

Name: STINA KOSAN Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 25-1-2024 Charterer BGM, , , AE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Singapore 9175 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 1-2-2024 8  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2023 30-4-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-6-2023 30-4-2028
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2023  15-10-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems no
IMO : 9350989 Company Bright Star Shipmanagement Inc, Legaspi Street, Santo Nino, Cebu, Singapore
Name: CS BEST Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 16-2-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Singapore 14194 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Savona 19-2-2024 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2022 18-3-2027  Ghana 19-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-4-2022 18-3-2027  Ghana 19-5-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-10-2023  19-4-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Action Taken

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 23 of 38

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9326512 Company Chandris Hellas Inc, 95, Akti Miaouli, 185 38, Piraeus , Malta
Name: AKTEA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 1-2-2024 Charterer Trafigura Trading LLC, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 29683 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2-2-2024 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2023 12-5-2024  Panama 5-6-2023
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 30-5-2019 12-5-2024  Panama 5-6-2023
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2019 15-4-2024  United States 11-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9321407
Name: AASTUN
20-2-2024

Company
Classification

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2024

Aasen Shipping AS , Dalanesvegen 60, 5440, Mosterhamn, Portugal

society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Reserve source of energy

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage

4266

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

22-2-2024 3 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2021  24-6-2026  United Kingdom 8-9-2023
Load Line 28-10-2021 24-6-2026 United Kingdom 8-9-2023
Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2021  21-2-2025  Denmark 25-3-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2024

IMO :9312169 Company Thome Shipmanagement Germany, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: ABB VICTORIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 15-2-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 26-2-2024 12 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Bilge pumping arrangements

Sanitary Facilities

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Cargo & other hatchways

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

Other (alarms)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-12-2023 30-4-2025
27-12-2023 30-4-2025
27-12-2023 3-4-2024

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9307815 Company Galena Ship Management, , , Gabon

Name: ELECTRA Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 25-1-2024 Charterer Clear Cake, , , UK

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Gabon 30053 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 8-2-2024 15 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2023  20-12-2025

Indian Register of Shipping Load Line 24-11-2023  20-12-2025

Indian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-6-2023 28-2-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no

Crew training and familiarization no

ISM no

Wages no

Provisions quantity no

Gas instruments no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

IMO : 9260055 Company Eco Max FZE, Office E-O7F-08 & E-41F-12, P1-ELOB & P6-ELOB, Hamriyah Free Zone, Sharjah,

United Arab Emirates. , Sharjah , Palau

Name: GRATIA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-2-2024 Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Palau 25108 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 8-2-2024 4  day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2024 26-6-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-2-2024 26-6-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2024 5-8-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gauges,thermometers, etc yes Bureau Veritas

Operation of machinery no

ISM yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9254252 Company MMS Co Ltd, 18-12, Kamimeguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Singapore

Name: GINGA MERLIN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 29-1-2024 Charterer MOL CHEMICAL TANKERS PTE.LTD, , n/a, n/a, SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Singapore 12110 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 4-2-2024 7  day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2024 18-9-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 12-12-2022  18-9-2027  Singapore 15-7-2023

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-2-2020 28-2-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no
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Released from detention - period :

2 -2024

IMO : 9237254 Company PNN SHIPPING LINES LTD., FLAT 1/A, PLOT 16A, ROAD 34, SECTOR 07, UTTARA , DHAKA ,
Bangladesh

Name: APARAIJITA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 8-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Bangladesh 7433 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 3-2-2024 27 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

8-1-2024 20-1-2024
5-1-2024 20-1-2024
10-11-2022 9-11-2027

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Nautical publications

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
ISM

Wages

Sanitary Facilities

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9234680 Company Gemilang Bina Lintas Tirta PT, , , Indonesia
Name: BULL FLORES Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 9-2-2024 Charterer FRACTAL MARINE DMCC, Bussiness Centre Level N?5, Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Indonesia 23235 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 28-2-2024 20 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-11-2023 7-6-2024
Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2022 17-1-2027
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 16-2-2023 30-6-2027  Indonesia 29-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Other BWM To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2

IMO : 9148233
Name: GLORIA 1905

Insp.date: 20-2-2024

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2024

Company ADAMOGLU DENIZCILIK, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer )’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Panama 2986 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Termini imerese 27-2-2024 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2021 14-2-2026  Turkey 17-4-2023
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 10-12-2021  14-2-2026  Turkey 17-4-2023
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 8-11-2022 22-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Hull - corrosion Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9143439 Company SL Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Malta
Name: SANTA MARTINA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-2-2024 Charterer INA, , Zagreb, HR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Malta 7153 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Bakar 13-2-2024 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2023 30-4-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-9-2023 30-4-2028
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 2-4-2020 24-10-2024  Malta 5-8-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 9115406
Name: GMA SULTAN
5-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer ,

Classification society International Register of Shipping

JMM Maritime Co SA, Port Said Street, al-Mina, Tripoli, Palau

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage

6155

Keeldate
1994

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 21-2-2024 17 day(s) 54
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-2023  25-1-2025
International Register of Shipping Load Line 13-9-2023 12-2-2024
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2023  28-5-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Rudder angle indicator Rectified no
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Lifeboat inventory Rectified no
Rescue boat inventory Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Cert for personnel on survival craft & rescue boat Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Wages Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed flag yes International Register of Shipping
State condition
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
VHF radio installation Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024
Ventilation
Operation of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 9030486
Name: SHETLAND TRADER
8-2-2024

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

LA

ShipM8 Ltd, , , Barbados

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Type
General cargo/multipur

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Barbados

Port of detention

Date of release

Gross tonnage
1512

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

London 13-2-2024 6  day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2023 13-8-2027  United Kingdom 28-10-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-2-2023  13-8-2027  United Kingdom 28-10-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2023  20-4-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2024

V Ships Norway AS, Karenslyst alle 8, 0278 , Oslo , Denmark

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

IMO :9010943 Company
Name: SCANBIO VIKING

Insp.date: 10-2-2024 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Flag

Denmark

Gross tonnage
2349

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1989

Total of deficiencies

Djupivogur 10-2-2024 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-2-2023 5-3-2027 Denmark 10-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 1-2-2023 10-5-2027 Denmark 10-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 31-8-2023  18-8-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan To be rectified before no
departure
Steering gear Flag State no
Administration
consulted
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness To be rectified before no
departure
IMO :9006112 Company Samsun Shipping Ltd , Necip Bey Caddesi, Hancerli Mah, llkadim , Samsun, Panama
Name: LIDER TRABZON Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Insp.date: 16-2-2024 Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 11854 1991

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Ceuta 19-2-2024 4 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2022  29-10-2026  Algeria 15-1-2024
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 13-2-2022  29-10-2026  Algeria 15-1-2024
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 14-2-2022  14-10-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Other (MARPOL Annex |) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 8604711 Company United Sails SA , Kondyli Street, Glyfada , Athens, Cyprus
Name: THALASSITIS Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 16-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cyprus 14417 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 21-2-2024 6 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2024 31-7-2027
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 25-1-2024 31-7-2027
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2024 26-7-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Lifeboats Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no
condition
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO :8118190 Company Westerdyck Reederei GmbH & Co , Warendorfer Strasse 175 48145 Muenster, , Antigua
and Barbuda
Name: CEMENT COURIER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 3344 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Porto Torres 23-2-2024 12 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2020  17-8-2025  Turkey 26-9-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-11-2020  17-8-2025  Turkey 26-9-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2024 30-1-2029
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Inflatable liferafts Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Standard disch. conn. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Cargo Securing Manual Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2024

IMO : 7015509 Company DIANA SHIPPING CO.S.A, Yala, Eksioglu Konut Yapi,Kooperatifi, 34944 , Tuzlu Instanbul ,
Comoros

Name: DIANA Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Insp.date: 31-1-2024 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Comoros 1486 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 23-2-2024 24 day(s) 43

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2023  21-4-2024

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 22-11-2023  21-4-2024

Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2023  21-5-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified no

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no

BNWAS Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Sleeping room, additional spaces Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Atmosphere testing instrument Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

2

- 2024

IMO : 6518425 Company Mina Group Shipping Ltd , al-Thaqafa Street, Tripoli, Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: LADY MARIA Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 2-2-2024 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 998 1965
Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Constanta 6-2-2024 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2022 5-1-2026 Turkey 16-3-2023
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 24-7-2023 5-1-2026
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 6-10-2022 10-1-2026  Turkey 4-1-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Rescue boats

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no
yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
no
no
no

no

Total number of detentions: 51
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